## TRINITY CATHOLIC SCHOOL FEES & TUITION (TARIFAS Y MATRICULA) 2020 - 2021

These funds must be deposited in order to receive your final admittance letter to be used at the American Embassy. These fees are not to be submitted (except the registration fee, which will be applied once the Initial Application is submitted) until you have confirmation of admittance and sponsorship by a host family.

All fees except the registration fee are refundable until July 1 of the academic year. If for any reason the student is unable to attend the school, please contact Principal Nokes as soon as possible. After July 1 of the academic year, reimbursement of any fees paid will depend on the reasons and whether or not a student can be found to fill the vacancy.

## Tuition and Required Fees

Tuition:	\$5,500.00
Registration & Processing:	250.00
Hot Lunch:	686.00
Miscellaneous Fee	150.00
Uniforms	220.00
Seattle/Olympia Trip & Graduation	n <u>400.00</u>
	\$7206.00

## Optional Fees

Athletic Fee \$ 40.00 (per sport)

Girls: Volleyball, Basketball, Softball, Cross Country Bovs: Football, Basketball, Baseball, Cross Country

To make a payment by credit or debit card, please call the secretary at (509) 327-9369. We accept Visa, MasterCard, and Discover Card.

Room and Board are agreed upon with the Host family. A suggested amount is \$800 per month for all housing expenses. General guidelines for how this should be negotiated are found on the link entitled "Guidelines-Hosts."

Childcare is available for students age 12 or younger. Please call Amber Lynde at (509) 327-9159 to register and obtain pricing.

An additional fee is charged at the Embassy/Consulate to process your F-1 Student VISA. This is known as a SEVIS charge.